

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 5250/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2005 in CWP No.15618/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

YAZUINDER PARTAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c

of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2005 (CC 5513/2005)

(For permission to file SLP, appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c

of the impugned judgement and office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in July, 2005.

In the meanwhile, status quo shall be maintained.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master