

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11293/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2005 in CWP No. 15618/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAMINDER PANCHAL AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions )

Date: 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice on the application.

o Meanwhile, without prejudice, the applicants are permitted to continue the

study and sit in the examination provided they fulfill the requisite conditions including

that of the attendance.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master