

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11295/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2005 in CWP No. 15618/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

YAZUINDER PARTAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11293 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions, deletion of the name of respondent)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S.Janani, Adv.

For Res.No.39: Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has no objection for deletion of respondent No.39.

The application (I.A.No.4 in SLP(C) No.11293/05) is ordered accordingly.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

The served respondents may file their counter affidavits within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master