

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-6 of 2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11293/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2005 in CWP No.15618/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAMINDER PANCHAL AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions)

With I.A. Nos.3-4/2005 in S.L.P. (C) No.11295 of 2005

(For impleadment and directions)

Date: 07/10/2005 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for directions. Dasti service
, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, we direct that the results of the applicants
of the first year M.B.B.S. examination, without prejudice to their rights and
contentions, shall be declared and they may be allowed to app
ear in the second year examination.

The applications be taken up along with the spe
cial leave petition.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

Court Master