

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11295/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 07/02/2005 in CWP No.15618/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

YAZUINDER PARTAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11293 of 2005 -

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16964 of 2005 - (With office report)

Date: 24/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Haryana Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

MCI

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

for Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder, if Reply to the applications be filed within two weeks.

any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Adjourned for four weeks.

Sarita

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master