

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11295/2005

YAZUINDER PARTAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11293 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16964 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. A.G.

For R. No. 1 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For R. No. 35 Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

For R. No. 2 Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

:2:

Item No. 69

Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer S Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Tanoodbhav Singhdev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed
for ten days time to comply

with the office report dated 20.7.2006.

List again on 28.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEE

NDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns