

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11295/2005

YAZUINDER PARTAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11293 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16964 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr Suresh Bharati, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Ms Pratibha M Singh, Adv.

Mr Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 16964 of 2005

Place the application for deleting the name of respondent No.24 before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

-2-

Item No.34

SLP(C) NOS. 11293 and 11295 of 2005

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time more by way of last opportunity

to take steps to complete the service of notice on unserved respondent Nos. 37,38 and

40.

If steps are not taken, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

with an office report for default on the petitioners.

If steps are taken, list before this Court again on 11.4.2007,  
after issuing

notice to the unserved respondents.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj