

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11293/2005

SAMINDER PANCHAL AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of respondent Nos.37, 38 & 40
from the array of parties)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.) (N.P.)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.) (N.P.)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

An application has been filed for deletion of the name of

respondent Nos.37, 38 and 40. The prayer is accepted at the risk of

the petitioners.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master